FORM PTO-1619A/ Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-18-2000

THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE REPORT OF THE

101553832

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

(CALDEMAN RI	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
C. J. M. C.	PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY				
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Teetsel, Charles F., I I	12 07 200C			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Y⊕ar			
Name (line I)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (Hne 1) CreaMiser Products Corpo	ration If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is no			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointm∈nt			
Address (line 1) 6122 N. 7th Street	of a con estic representative is attached (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment)			
Address (line 3) Phoenix	Arimona 85014 09510 634			
Domestic Representative Name and A				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
000 GTDH11 00000187 09510936 40.00 DF	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume at and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDITESS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0857**

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ress Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 602 916-5303
Name Richard E. Oney		
Address (line 1) FENNEMORE CRAIG		
Address (line 2) 3003 North Central		
Address (line 3) Suite 2600		
Address (Nne 4) Phoenix, Arizona	85012	
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance do nents.	cument # 2
Application Number(s) or Paten		rk if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number 09/510,936 If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties	ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli	tent Number(s)
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account Der if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Leposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	#
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is tru f the original document. Charges to depo	
Richard E. Oney	Riland S. On	2 12-7-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed by Charles F. Teetsel III having an address of 5937 E. Paisano Circle, Phoenix AZ 85018 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to and in favor of CreaMiser Products Corporation, having a business address of 6122 N. 7th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85014 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas Assignor desires to assign his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the application for a United States Patent entitled "LIQUID DISPENSER" Serial No. 09/510,936, filed on February 22, 2000 (hereinafter the "Patent Application") and all patents, patent applications and the like on the invention to Assignee for valuable consideration; and

Whereas Assignee has provided such valuable consideration to Assignor;

Accordingly, Assignor warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patent Application, including the Patent Application itself and all substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the Patent Application, and including all patents resulting therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and including any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications within the United States.
- 2. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in all counterparts to the Patent Application that have been or may be filed outside the United States or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, whether pursued as a patent, an inventor's certificate, a utility model or the like, including all rights of priority based on the Patent Application, further including all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the non-U.S. counterparts, and still further including all patents, inventor's certificates, utility models, reissues and extensions resulting from any of the non-U.S. counterparts.
- 3. Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the sole and exclusive right to prosecute the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as any opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings. Assignor authorizes all governmental bodies having the power to issue patents, inventor's certificates or utility models to ssue a patent, inventor's certificate or utility model based on the Patent Application or any related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above in the name of Assignee.

PHX/LLOFREDO/1132454.1/22162.001

PATENT REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0859

- Assignor agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at Assignee's expense: (a) to assist Assignee in prosecuting the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as opposition proceedings, reissue applications. reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings; (b) to provide Assignee with information concerning the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect all of the rights, title and interest sold. assigned, conveyed and granted under this Assignment (the "Assigned Assets"); (c) to sign papers, take oaths and testify in legal proceedings to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the Assigned Assets; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the Assigned Assets, including assistance in any proceedings pertaining to the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above or to their enforcement.
- 5. Assignor warrants and covenants that Assignor has the full right to sell, assign and convey the Assigned Assets, that all of the Assigned Assets are free and clear of all mortgages, liens, security interests, charges, claims, royalty obligations and encumbrances of any nature whatsoever and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 6. Assignee may assign the Assigned Assets in whole or in part. All references herein to Assignee include any successors or assigns of Assignee.
- Assignor acknowledges that Assignee has paid valuable consideration for the 7. Assigned Assets.

12/7/00	Ch 4 Part in
Date	Charles F. Teetsel III

State of Avizona)

State

My commission expires: 7/1/04

Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Louis A Lofredo Expires July 01, 2004

RECORDED: 12/07/2000